
Board of Supervisors
Chambers

168 W. Alisal St., 1st Floor
Salinas, CA 93901

County of Monterey

Legislation Details

File #: RES 22-098 Name: CRFREE BSLT

Status:Type: BoS Resolution Passed

File created: In control:5/6/2022 Board of Supervisors

On agenda: Final action:6/21/2022 6/21/2022

Title: a. Approve and authorize the Director of Housing and Community Development and the Director of
Public Works, Facilities, and Parks to sign a memorandum of agreement between the County of
Monterey and Big Sur Land Trust for the implementation of a mitigation measure for the Carmel River
Floodplain Restoration and Environmental Enhancement (CRFREE) Project (REF 140048); and
b. Approve and authorize the Director of Housing and Community Development to execute
amendment No. 1 to Reimbursement Agreement No. A-15537 with Big Sur Land Trust to increase the
not to exceed amount of $487,050 by $100,000, for a total not to exceed amount of $587,050 to allow
the completion of restoration design and implementation activities, using funds from the Wildlife
Conservation Board.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Board Report, 2. Attachment A - Draft Resolution, 3. Attachment B - Approved MMRP, 4.
Attachment C - Big Sur Land Trust Memorandum of Agreement, 5. Attachment D - RA No. A-15537
between BSLT and County, 6. Attachment E - Draft Addendum to RA No. A-15537, 7. Completed
Board Order Item No. 88, 8. Completed Resolution Item No. 88

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

adoptedBoard of Supervisors6/21/2022 1 Pass

County of Monterey Printed on 5/20/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

